

Ellicott City Partnership

POB 92 | Ellicott City, MD 21041 | 443.240.2060

May 13, 2015

The Honorable Mary Kay Sigaty Chairperson, Howard County Council 3430 Court House Drive Ellicott City, MD 21043

RE: Boundary Lines Patapsco Heritage Area

Dear Chairman Sigaty and members of the County Council:

The Ellicott City Partnership asks the County Council to pass Council Bill 18-2015 that amends the Howard County General Plan to show the boundary lines of the Patapsco Heritage Area in Howard County and adds additional language regarding the Heritage Area into the County's General Plan.

The Ellicott City Partnership has already applied for Heritage Area 2015 grant. We hope we will be approved in July. Our expectation is that we will benefit from the Heritage Area designation and are proud to be included within the boundaries.

We urge your support.

Sincerely,

D. A. Hall (duk)
Andy Hall, President